FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-28-2002 <sup>IT</sup>		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	<b>Y V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101995	754	attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiv	ring party(ies):
CKD-Createc Corporation 1700 East Golf Road, Suite 1111		Name: Parker-Hannifin Corporation		
Schaumburg, IL 60173	-11-02	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Add	ress: 6035 Park	land Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership			State: OH ZIP: 44124
☐ Other		Individu	ıal(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒KNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Morgor			
<u> </u>	Merger Change of Name			
Other	onange of Name			Inited States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 30, 2001		designation is		☐ Yes XXD N
Execution Date:			s must be a separate d me(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	F	B. Trademark Reg	istration No (s)
7. Hadomant Application No.(6)		_	828,505	10110111110.(0)
		•	821,548	
		1	1,251,506	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes X	₩ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence		per of applications involved:	
Name: Christopher H. Hunter	e, Esq.			
		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclos	ed	
Deviler Hanniein Conn	nomation	l∨TV • · · ·		
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.		8. Deposit ac	count number:	16-0325
-				
City: Cleveland State:	OH ZIP: 44124			
02/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000149 160325 828505	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH				
02 FC:482 50.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	1 /	////		A STATE OF THE STA
To the best of my knowledge and beliefy of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ntion is true/and	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Christopher H. Hunter	_ / /_	445		01.09.02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	1	Date
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and	3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0618



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON JUNE 30, 2001, WHEREIN CKD-CREATEC CORPORATION, A DOMESTIC CORPORATION MERGED INTO PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, AN OHIO CORPORATION QUALIFIED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, THEREBY TERMINATING THE EXISTENCE OF THE ILLINOIS CORPORATION IN THIS



In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ JULY A.D. 2001 .

SECRETARY OF STATE

UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA)	
STATE OF OHIO	)	SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

## CERTIFICATE

- SHARON L. SIEGER a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:
- I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby (1) confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Merger between CKD-Createc Corporation and Parker-Hannifin Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is Parker-Hannifin Corporation.

Dated this 9th day of January 2002.

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF UNIO Light & Engahogy Comovius My Comenission teofres feb. 18, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0620